

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION

Vendor's Name		SEALED BID TABULATION IFB15-0110, January 23, 2015 2:00 p.m. North Bumby Drainage Improvements Project No. CIP0091_P			Gibbs & Register, Inc	
Vendor's City & State:		Winter Garden, FL				
Item	Description	Payment No.	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	101-1	1	LS	\$ 590,490.00	\$ 590,490.00
2	BOND, IDEMNIFICATION, INSURANCE, & PERMITS	101-2	1	LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	102-1	1	LS	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00
4	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	104-14	1	LS	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
5	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	110-1-1	1	LS	\$ 805,500.00	\$ 805,500.00
6	BYPASS PUMPING, F&I	449-998	1	LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
7	REMOVE, DISPOSE AND REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	125-5	500	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
8	TYPE B STABILIZATION	160-4	22,200	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 266,400.00
9	BASE, GRADED CRUSHED CONCRETE AGGREGATE	205-70-08	22,200	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 444,000.00
10	MILLING EXISTING PAYMENT 1" AVERAGE DEPTH	327-70-1	200	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE, SP-9.5, TRAFFIC LEVEL, 1" THICK	337-7-32	890	TN	\$ 125.00	\$ 111,250.00
12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE, SP-12.5, TRAFFIC LEVEL C, 2" THICK	337-7-33	1,780	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 213,600.00
13	REMOVE, STORE, AND REPLACE STREET BRICK	375-1	30	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	RETAINING WALL, REINFORCED CONCRETE, 6" THICK	415-1-3	60	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
15	INLET (CURB TYPE P-2) (<10')	425-1-321	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
16	INLET, CURB, TYPE P-3, <10'	425-1-331	18	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 82,800.00
17	INLET, CURB, TYPE P-4, <10'	425-1-341	5	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00
18	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	425-1-351	12	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
19	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	425-1-361	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
20	INLET (CURB TYPE J-2) (<10')	425-1-421	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-3, <10'	425-1-431	4	EA	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 34,400.00
22	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	425-1-451	13	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 85,800.00
23	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, <10'	425-1-461	3	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
24	MANHOLES, (TYPE P-7), SPECIAL, <10'	425-2-101	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
25	MANHOLES, (TYPE J-7), SPECIAL, >10'	425-2-102	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
26	MANHOLES (TYPE J-7) (<10')	425-2-71	10	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52,000.00
27	MANHOLE, ADJUST	425-5	25	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
28	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	425-6	20	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	INLET/MANHOLE TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET	425-15-51	3	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
30	CONNECT PIPE TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	426-5	5	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
31	CONNECT RCP TO EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE	430-25	7	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
32	PIPE CULVERT (SDR 26 PVC) ROUND, 8"SD	430-17-108C	140	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00
33	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III), ROUND, 18"SD	430-174-118	880	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 118,800.00
34	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III), ROUND, 24"SD	430-174-124	1,472	LF	\$ 137.00	\$ 201,664.00
35	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III), ROUND, 30"SD	430-174-130	1,856	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 213,440.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION

Vendor's Name		SEALED BID TABULATION IFB15-0110, January 23, 2015 2:00 p.m. North Bumby Drainage Improvements Project No. CIP0091_P			Gibbs & Register, Inc	
Vendor's City & State:		Winter Garden, FL				
36	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III), ROUND, 36"SD	430-174-136	656	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 104,960.00
37	PIPE CULVERT (CLASS 50 DIP), ROUND, 8"SD	430-2-108B	80	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00
38	PIPE CULVERT (CLASS 50 DIP), ROUND, 10"SD	430-2-110B	20	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	PIPE CULVERT (CLASS 50 DIP), ROUND, 16"SD	430-2-116B	220	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,700.00
40	PIPE CULVERT (CLASS 50 DIP), ROUND, 24"SD	430-2-124B	100	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
41	PIPE FILLING & PLUGGING (ABANDON EXISTING)	430-830	60	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
42	PIPE LINER, CURED-IN-PLACE (CIPP), 8"	431-1-1A	3,360	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 134,400.00
43	PIPE LINER, CURED-IN-PLACE (CIPP), 10"	431-1-1B	1,300	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 65,000.00
44	LASER PROFILE STORM SEWER VIDEO	432-4	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
45	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	520-1-10	11,200	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 336,000.00
46	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	522-1	1,900	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 76,000.00
47	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	522-2	2,100	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 105,000.00
48	CURB RAMP, ADA, 6" CONCRETE	522-4	500	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00
49	RIPRAP FABRIC-FORMED CONCRETE, 8" FILTER POINTS	547-70-1	50	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
50	SODDING, MATCH EXISTING	575-1	8,000	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 28,000.00
51	CONDUIT, F&I, CONDUIT, SIZE 4" WITH 3X1 1/4" INNER DUCTS, B: TYPE UNDERGROUND	630-1-12X	4,878	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 146,340.00
52	CONDUIT, F&I, 4", TYPE B: UNDER PAVEMENT (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	630-1-14	300	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00
53	JUNCTION BOX, F&I, B: FIBER OPTIC TYPE, 24"X36"	635-1-X	6	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
54	SYSTEM COMMUNICATIONS CARRIER, F&I, OPTICAL FIBER 72-STRAND SM	684-14	6,028	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 72,336.00
55	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	706-3	520	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,600.00
56	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	711-11-160	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
57	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	711-11-170	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
58	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, SOLID, WHITE, 6"	711-11-121	130	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 195.00
59	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, SOLID, WHITE, 8"	711-11-122	120	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00
60	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, SOLID, WHITE, 12"	711-11-123	1,550	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,425.00
61	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, SOLID, WHITE, 24"	711-11-125	2,750	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 17,875.00
62	10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	711-11-151	135	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 270.00
63	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, SOLID, YELLOW, 6"	711-16-211	1.75	NM	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 9,450.00
64	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, SOLID, YELLOW, 18"	711-16-224	30	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
65	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, LESS THAN 12 SF	720-20-12	1	AS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
66	SPEED HUMP	900-2	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
67	RECORD DRAWINGS	1050-1	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
68	4" DIP SEWER PIPE W/ C.O., F&I, REMOVE EXISTING	1050-11-222	170	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 357,000.00
69	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	1580-1	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
Totals						\$ 5,827,685.00

SEALED BID TABULATION					Gibbs & Register, Inc	
Vendor's Name					Gibbs & Register, Inc	
IFB15-0110, January 23, 2015 2:00 p.m.						
North Bumby Drainage Improvements Project No. CIP0091_P						
Vendor's City & State:					Winter Garden, FL	
OUC Water Pay Items						
70	2" RJ PVC PIPE, F&I (INCLUDES FITTINGS)	1050-11-212	290	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,600.00
71	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, F&I (INCLUDES FITTINGS)	1050-11-423	388	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 54,320.00
72	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, F&I (INCLUDES FITTINGS)	1050-11-424	4,901	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 563,615.00
73	CONNECT TO EXISTING 2" WATER MAIN	1050-13-002	6	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
74	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN	1050-13-006	9	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
75	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN	1050-13-012	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
76	ABANDON/REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN	1050-16-004	5,458	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 54,580.00
77	1" SHORT WATER SERVICE, <30', COPPER	1051-4	30	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
78	1" LONG WATER SERVICE, >30', COPPER	1051-5	32	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 83,200.00
79	TAP, WET, WITH TAPPING VALVE, F&I 2"	1080-11-203	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
80	UTILITY FIXTURES, F&I, 2" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	1080-11-205	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
81	UTILITY FIXTURES, F&I, 6" VALVE ASSEMBLY	1080-11-064	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
82	UTILITY FIXTURES, F&I, 12" VALVE ASSEMBLY	1080-11-124	11	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
83	VALVE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	1080-16-000	22	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00
84	HYDRANT, F&I, TRAFFIC, TWO HOSE, ONE PUMPER, 6"	1644-133-08	7	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
85	HYDRANT REMOVAL	1644-900	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
OUC Water Pay Items Total						\$ 952,315.00
Calculated Vendors Total:						\$ 6,780,000.00
Bid Form Digned 00300-1					YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)					YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)					YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)					YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)					YES	
MBE/WBE letter of intent					YES	
VBE Participation					YES	
10% Bid Bond					YES	
Health Bona Fide Requirements					YES	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:					YES	